## Henderson County Department of Social Services



Henderson County Board of Social Services 1200 Spartanburg Highway Hendersonville, NC 28792 February 15<sup>th</sup>, 2022 @ 12:00 PM

## Agenda

Call to OrderDr. Jennifer Hensley, Chair
Public Input
Adjustments to the AgendaDr. Jennifer Hensley, Chair
Approval of the December 21 <sup>st</sup> , 2021 Open Session Minutes* Dr. Jennifer Hensley, Chair Approval of the December 21 <sup>st</sup> , 2021 Closed Session Minutes*Dr. Jennifer Hensley, Chair
Reports (Questions Only) Director's Rpt./Statistical Rpt./2 <sup>nd</sup> Qtr. Personnel Rpt./EOMJerrie McFalls, Director
Program Administrators Report
Old Business  DSS Staffing UpdateJerrie McFalls, Director
New Business  Closed Session Pursuant to NCGS §143-318.11(a)(1) ("to prevent the disclosure of information that is privileged or confidential according to the law of this State", namely under NCGS §§ 7B-2901(b) and 108A-80)
Adjournment (Next meeting: March 15 <sup>th</sup> , 2022 at 12:00 PM)Dr. Jennifer Hensley, Chair

## \* Designates Board Action Necessary

**Henderson County Board of Social Services Mission Statement** 

To provide services that will improve the safety, health, well-being, independence, and quality of life for the residents of Henderson County.

Telephone: 828-697-5500

Fax: 828-697-4544